N27
Flag Drop Type Fault Indicator
Double pattern flag indicator (Orange & Stripe pattern)
   The fault signal generated by the outer protective relay contacts excites the operating coil and
drop the indication flag in the annunciator. The display window of the flag changes from the
normal condition of black to the fault condition of orange.
   Pushing up the reset lever returns the indicator flag to the original position, and window
returns to normal condition black, if the fault signal was monentary and operating coil is not

current, and rear terminal in the layout
configuration.
HOW TO ORDER
Refer to the type coding P. 29
Example 1 In case of assembling the same specification
ZK - 02 x 03 - 120A - DC110VXX - OBF
Basic
type
Vertical
number
Horizontal
number
Contact
arrangement
Rated voltage,
Current
Example 2 In case of assembling different specifications
Please enter the order sheet for ZK Drop Type Annunciator Relay attached to the last page of this catalog.
∗ Precaution for assemblies
ZK - 02 x 03 - MIX - MIX - OBF
Basic
type
Vertical
number
1 to
3 stages
Horizontal
number
2 to 8
stages
Contact
arrangement
Rated voltage,
Current
How to order as assembled products
Collective mounting is available for ZK type. It is not neccessary to make holes for each units,
and the assembled units can be installed in only one hole.
Table of sizes
Sizes of collective mounting
Refer to the right table as to sizes of collective mounting
when mounting collectively.
A virtical one-line assembly is not available.
When ordering a collective type of rear terminal symbols S
(screw specification), please order after taking the wire size
and number of wires into account (there is a possibility that
wiring may be difficult depending on the wire size and
number of wires).
L1
L2
L3
L1
L2
L3
L1
L2
L3
8 row
288
288
288
7 row
252
252
252
6 row
216
216
216
5 row
180
70